
 
 
   QTY PVL QTY PVL 
ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 205-205/B 300-300/B 
     
1 BODY OF PUMP EU205 203785 1 N/A 
1 BODY OF PUMP EU300 203565 N/A 1 
2 EXTERNAL SIDE COVER 203567 1 1 
3 MOTOR SIDE COVER 203569 1 1 
4 63 X 80 SPACE WASHER 003669 1 1 
5 BEARING 001841 2 2 
6 ROTOR EU205 203799 1 N/A 
6 ROTOR EU300 203575 N/A 1 
7 VANE EU205 (175X53,5X5,75) 203800 3 N/A 
7 VANE EU300 (245X53,5X5,75) 203793 N/A 3 
8 SHIM RING 003578 1 1 
9 OIL SEAL RING COVER (VITON) 203579 1 1 
10 BABSL 40X52X7 SEAL RING 000322 2 2 
11 D.53 SEEGER 002414 1 1 
12 IR 35X40X30 BUSHING 000147 1 1 
13 10X50 KEY 002387 1 1 
14 E112 NORMEX D.32L.60 203576 1 1 
15 D .6X30 PIN 003668 4 4 
16 M10X55 SCREW 003667 11 11 
17 R40 D.10 WASHER 000058 11 11 
18 R150 D.10 WASHER 002413 11 11 
19 M8X35 HEX SOCKET HEAD 

SCREW 
000026 3 3 

20 D.35/45X3 SEAL RING SPACER 203666 1 1 
21 INLET VALVE BODY 203789 1 1 
22 INLET VALVE DISK 203657 1 1 
23 INLET VALVE PLATE 203656 1 1 
24 EXHAUST FILTER CLOSING 

SPRING 
003655 1 1 

25 O RING 69. 85X3.53 003654 1 1 
26 O RING 85 32X3.53 002750 4 4 
27 2” G INLET FLANGE 203791 1 1 
28 INLET FILTERING SHEET 203664 1 1 
29 M8X35 HES SOCKET HEAD 

SCREW 
000040 4 4 

30 O RING 4725 FKM 183,74X3.53 003300 2 2 
31 ¼” G AI WASHER 002260 2 2 
32 PLUG ¼” 000410 2 2 
33 BODY OF PUMP-SPACER 

GASKET –EU205 
003815 1 N/A 

33 BODY OF PUMP-SPACER 
GASKET- EU300 

003665 N/A 1 



 
 
   QTY PVL QTY PVL 
ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 205-205/B 300-300/B 
34 PUMP-TANK SPACER EU300 203612 N/A 1 
35 SUPPORT VALVE DISK 203827 4 5 
36 D.36/10X2 RUBBER DISK 000711 4 5 
37 D.6 LOCK WASHER 002505 4 5 
38 M6X20 HEX SOCKET HEAD 

SCREW 
000025 4 5 

39 M8X55 HEX SOCKET HEAD 
SCREW 

000038 6 6 

40 SPACER-TANK GASKET 003671 1 1 
41 TANK 203594 1 1 
42 MOTOR SIDE UPPER TANK 

COVER 
203598 1 1 

43 EXTERNAL SIDE UPPER TANK 
COVER 

203602 1 1 

44 EXTERNAL SIDE LOWER TANK 
COVER 

203600 1 1 

45 MOTOR SIDE LOWER TANK 
COVER 

203596 1 1 

46 GASKET FOR UPPER TANK 
COVERS 

003607 2 2 

47 GASKET FOR LOWER TANK 
COVERS 

003608 2 2 

48 TANK MICRO-STRETCHED 
SHEET 

203609 1 1 

49 TANK DEMISTER 003606 1 1 
50 M8X30 HEX SOCKET HEAD 

SCREW 
000023 26 26 

51 SPRING WASHER UNI 1751 R 
150 D.8 

000069 2 2 

52 STAY BOLT FOR EXHAUST 
FILTER 

203605 2 3 

53 EXHAUST FILTER D.80/42X350 
COMPLETE WITH NO.2 O RING 
4200FKM 

003604 2 3 

54 DISK FOR EXHAUST FILTER 203670 2 3 
55 O RING 4200 FKM 50,39X3.53 (1) 003805 4 6 
56 WASHER AI D 8.4/13X1 002612 2 3 
57 UNI 5931 8.8 M8X20 HEXAGON 

SOCKET SCREW 
000016 2 3 

58 GAS WASHER D.1” GAS W/O 
ASBESTOS 

000164 1 1 

59 1” SIGHT GLASS 002555 1 1 
60 AI WASHER FOR PLUG TCE5G 1” 002264 2 2 
61 PLUG TCE5G 1” 001910 2 2 
62 AI WASHER FOR PLUG TCEG 1/8 002259 2 2 
63 PLUG 1/8” G DIN 908 002694 1 1 



 
 
   QTY PVL QTY PVL 
ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 205-205/B 300-300/B 
64 WASHER D. ½” G WITHOUT 

ASBESTOS 
000163 2 2 

65 PLUG TC/F3G ½” FILL-
DISCHARGE 

001565 2 2 

66 1” ¼”G AL WASHER 003673 2 1 
67 PLUG 1” 1/4G 003672 2 1 
68 DEMISTER-TANK SUPPORT 

MECH 
203795 1 1 

69 M8X40 HEX. SOCKET STUD 
BOLT 

002560 8 8 

70 M8 NUT (FLANGED AND 
KNURLED 

002676 8 8 

71 FAN COVER SLEEVE 203583 1 1 
72 UPPER SAFETY MESH 003585 1 1 
73 FRONTAL SAFETY MESH 003587 1 1 
74 M6X12 HEX SCREW FLANGED 

AND KNURLED 
002688 16 16 

75 LOWER SAFETY MESH WITH AIR 
PLATE 

003747 1 1 

76 M12X70 HEX SOCKET HEAD 
SCREW 

003677 3 3 

77 BASEPLATE 003614 1 1 
78 M12X20 HEX SCREW FLANGED 

AND KNURLED 
002998 4 4 

79 OIL COOLER SUPPORT 003618 1 1 
80 M8X16 HEX SCREW FLANGED 

AND KNURLED 
003676 8 8 

81 OIL COOLER AI EU205 003807 1 N/A 
81 OIL COOLER AI EU300 003611 N/A 1 
82 RUBBER INSERT  002692 1 1 
83 COUPLING HALF  D.28 (MOTOR 

SIZE 112) 
203802 1 N/A 

83 COUPLING HALF D.38 (MOTOR 
SIZE 132) 

203590 (1) 1 

85 D.280X73 FAN 003737 1 1 
86 M6X16 HEX SCREW FLANGED 

AND KNURLED 
003828 6 6 

89 M8X16 HEX SOCKET STUD BOLT 000338 1 1 
90 MOTOR FLANGE EU205 FOR 

MOTOR SIZE 112 
203776 1 N/A 

90 MOTOR FLANGE EU300/205 
60HZ FOR MOTOR SIZE 132 

203951 (1) 1 

91 M12X30 HEX SCREW FLANGED 
AND KNURLED 

003809 4 4 

93 WASHER R40 D.12 000059 4 4 
94 ELASTIC WASHER 002386 4 4 
95 M12X30 HEX SCREW 000232 4 N/A 
95 M12X35 HEX SCREW 000233 N/A 4 
96 NIPPLE UNF ¾ -16 003619 1 1 
97 OIL FILTER 003774 1 1 



119 PUMP NAME PLATE 100630 1 1 
120 D 1 9X5 RIVET 000100 2 2 
121 ¼” SCREW WITH NON RETURN 

VALVE 
303157 1 1 

123 A2 M-M D 2 REDUCED NIPPLE 003856 1 1 
124 BALL VALVE F-F 1/8” 

 
003797 1 1 

125 A5/Z M-F 1/8”-1/8” EXTENSION 003761 1 1 
126 M12X100 HEX SOCKET HEAD 

SCREW 
003678 1 1 

127 SCREW FOR ½” G FITTINGS 003763 2 2 
128 ½” G CU WASHER 003765 4 4 
129 OIL COOLER INLET PIPE 003770 1 1 
130 SCREW FOR 3/8”G FITTING 003764 6 6 
131 3/8” G CU WASHER 003766 12 12 
132 GAS BALLAST PIPE 003711 1 1 
133 OIL PIPE (EXTERNAL 

SIDE)EU205 
003814 1 N/A 

133 OIL PIPE (EXTERNAL SIDE) 
EU300 

000079 N/A 1 

134 OIL PIPE (MOTOR SIDE) 205 003814 1 N/A 
134 OIL PIPE (MOTOR SIDE) 300 003769 N/A 1 
135 1/8” G CU WASHER 002661 12 12 
136 RECOVERY PIPE EU 205/B         003812 1 N/A 
136 RECOVERY PIPE EU 300/B         003772 N/A 1 
137 SCREW FOR 1/8”G FITTING         002660 6 6 
138 OIL RECOVERY PIPE EU 205         003811 1 N/A 
138 OIL RECOVERY PIPE EU 300         003767 N/A 1 
139 OIL PIPE OUTLET SEAL RINGS 

(EU 205) 
        003810 1 N/A 

139 OIL PIPE OUTLET SEAL RINGS 
(EU 300) 

        003796 N/A 1 

141 ELECTRIC MOTOR  1 1 
142 SHEATH (3) COMES W#115          102583 5 5 
143 WASHER R40 UNI 6593 8X24           000064 2 3 
 
 (1)  Is supplied with item #53 
 (2)  Supplied with item # 67 
 (3)  Supplied with item # 115 
  REPAIR KITS- MINOR-  # KMO205  -  MAJOR- # KMS205 

103 O RING 3075 000094 1 1 
107 MICRO-STRETCHED SHEET 

DISK 
201098 2 2 

108 D 42/8X4 FELT DISK 000664 1 1 
111 ½” GAS BALLAST VALVE 303295 1 1 
113 M10X27 VIBRATION- DAMPING 

FOOT 
003615 4 4 

114 M10 NUT FLANGED AND 
KNURLED 

003000 4 4 

115 CASING FOR EU 205 
(COMPLETE WITH SHEATH) 

303852 1 N/A 

115 CASING FOR EU300 (COMPLETE 
WITH SHEATH) 

303850 N/A 1 

116 DISK FOR CASING 203155 2 2 
117 CASING COVER (COMPLETE 

WITH SHEATH) 
303851 1 1 

118 M12 UN12947 3.6 EYE BOLT 000692 1 1 



 


